GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF LIGHTHOUSES AND LIGHTSHIPS DEEP BHAWAN, A-13, SECTOR-24, NOIDA -201301(UP)

No. VIG-10004(01)/1/2020-VIG

Dated 27.06.2022

OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Appointment of Central Public Information Officer/Asst. Public Information Officer under Right to Information Act, 2005.

In pursuance to section 5(2) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and in continuation of this office Order No.VIG-10004(01)/1/2020-VIG dated 03.03.2022 in this regard, the following officers of this Directorate General are designated as Central Public Information/

	Central Public Information Officer		7 toot: 1 done intermation.
1	Shri Mukesh Parmar, Director Directorate of Lighthouses & Lightships, Deep Bhawan, Plot No.17, Sector-8, VTS Directorate, Gandhidham-370201.	02386-270140	All matter related to VTS Lighthouse District.
	Assistant Public Information Officer		
2	Shri Dharmveer Shriwastwa, Dy. Director Directorate of Lighthouses & Lightships, Deep Bhawan, Plot No.17, Sector-8, VTS Directorate, Gandhidham-370201.	02386-270140	All matters related to VTS Gandhidham Lighthouse District.
3	Shri K.K. Singh, AEE(E) Directorate General of Lighthouses & Lightships, Deep Bhawan, A-13, Sector-24, Noida-201301 (UP)	0120-2411294	All matters related to Headquarters Officer, Noida.

Shri R.K. Verma, Dy. Director General will act as First Appellate Authority. His telephone number is 0120-2411024. He shall deal with appeals preferred by the person who are aggrieved with the decision/ information furnished by CPIO.

> (VIVEK KHOSLA) **EXECUTIVE OFFICER** FOR DIRECTOR GENERAL

No. VIG-10004(01)/1/2020-VIG

Dated 27.06.2022

1. The Dy. Director General, Chennai/Kolkata/VTS Gandhidham/Noida/Mumbai.

2. Shri R.K. Verma, Dy.Director General and First Appellate Authority, Directorate General of Lighthouses & Lightships, Noida.

3. The Director, Directorate of Lighthouses & Lightships, VTS Gandhidham with a request to bring to the notice to all employees under their control.

4. Shri Pankaj Kumar, Dy. Director and Central Public Information Officer/ Shri K.K. Singh,

- AEE(E), Assistant Public Information Officer, Directorate General of Lighthouses & Lightships, Noida.
- 5. Shri Sanjay Dubey, Assistant Engineer (E) and RTI Nodal Officer, Directorate General of Lighthouses & Lightships, Noida.
- 6. All Branches of Headquarters office, Noida.
- 7. RTI Cell, Ministry of Shipping, New Delhi.
- 8. PAO, Lighthouses & Lightships, Noida.
- 9. IT Cell, Hq. Office, Noida. Please upload the above order in Directorate's website.

FOR DIRECTOR GENERAL

भारत सरकार

पत्तन, पोत परिवहन और जलमार्ग मंत्रालय दीपस्तंभ और दीपपोत महानिदेशालय दीप भवन, ए- 13, सैक्टर - 24,नोएडा - 201301.

संख्या:VIG-10004(01)/1/2020-VIG

नौएडा, दिनांक 27.06.2022

कार्यालय आदेश

विषय :- सूचना के अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के अधीन केंद्रीय जनसूचना अधिकारी/ सहायक जनसूचना अधिकारी की नियुक्ति।

सूचना के अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के खंड 5 (2) के अनुसरण में एवं इस संबंध में जारी इस कार्यालय के आदेश संख्या:VIG-10004(01)/1/2020-VIG दिनांक 06.01.2021 की निरन्तरता मे, इस महानिदेशालय के मुख्यालय कार्यालय, नोएडा मे

	केंद्रीय जन सूचना अधिकारी	त किया जाता है :-	
01.	श्री मुकेश परमार, निदेशक दीपस्तंभ और दीपपोत निदेशालय, दीप भवन, प्लॉट संख्या -17, सैक्टर -8, वी टी एस निदेशालय, गांधीधाम - 370201.	02386-270140	वी टी एस दीपस्तंभ जिले से संबंधित सभी मामले।
2	सहायक जनसूचना अधिकारी श्री धरमवीर श्रीवास्तव, उपनिदेशक दीपस्तंभ और दीपपोत निदेशालय, दीप भवन, प्लॉट संख्या -17, सैक्टर -8, वी टी एस निदेशालय, गांधीधाम - 370201.	02386-270140	वी टी एस गांधीधाम दीपस्तंभ जिले से संबंधित सभी मामले।
3	श्री के. के. सिंह, सहा.कार्यकारी अभियंता (ई) दीपस्तंभ और दीपपोत निदेशालय, दीप भवन, ए-13, सैक्टर – 24, नोएडा – 201301(उत्तर प्रदेश)	0120-2411294	मुख्यालय कार्यालय, नौएडा से संबंधित सभी मामले।

श्री आर. के. वर्मा, उपमहानिदेशक, प्रथम अपीलीय अधिकारी के रूप में कार्य करेंगे। उनका दूरभाष संख्या 0120-2411024 है। वे केंद्रीय जन सूचना अधिकारी द्वारा प्रदत्त निर्णय / सूचना से असंतुष्ट व्यक्तियों की अपील के मामलों को निपटाएंगे।

> (विवेक खोसला) कार्यकारी अधिकारी कृत्ते महानिदेशक

संख्या:VIG-10004(01)/1/2020-VIG प्रतिलिपि :-

नौएडा, दिनांक 27.06.2022.

- 01. उप महानिदेशक, चेन्नई/ कोलकाता/वी.टी.एस. गांधीधाम/ नोएडा/ मुम्बई.
- 02. श्री आर. के. वर्मा, उपमहानिदेशक एवं प्रथम अपीलीय अधिकारी, दीपस्तंभ और दीपपोत महानिदेशालय, नौएडा ।
- 03. निदेशक, दीपस्तंभ और दीपपोत निदेशालय, वी टी एस, कांडला से अनुरोध है कि सभी अधीनस्थ कर्मियों को अवगत कराएं।
- 04. श्री पंकज कुमार, उपनिदेशक एवं केन्द्रिय जन सूचना अधिकारी/ श्री के. के. सिंह, सहा.कार्यकारी अभियंता (ई) एवं सहायक केन्द्रिय जन सूचना अधिकारी, दीपस्तंभ और दीपपोत महानिदेशालय, नोएडा।
- 05. श्री संजय दुबे, सहायक अभियंता एवं आर. टी. आई. नोडल अधिकारी, दीपस्तंभ और दीपपोत महानिदेशालय, नोएडा।
- 06. मुख्यालय कार्यालय, नोएडा की सभी शाखाएं।
- 07. सूचना अधिकार अधिनियम, सैल, पोत परिवहन मंत्रालय।
- 08. वेतृत्र-और लेखा अधिकारी, दीपस्तंभ और दीपपोत, नोएडा।
- 09 सूचना और प्रौद्योगिकी सैल, मुख्यालय कार्यालय, नोएडा। कृपया महानिदेशालय की वेबसाइट में आदेश को अपलोड करें।

कृत्ते महानिदेशक